


ERB ATz & 2075

LNIAHNATIONAL POETRY NIGHTS IN HONG KONG

A Editors

1t & Bei Dao

b% 5% B Shelby K. Y. Chan

77 ¥ 8 Gilbert C. F. Fong
fo] & B Lucas Klein

554 Christopher Mattison
K -F71. Chris Song



il Publisher
B s o UK U kL The Chinese University Press

H R Cover Image
JEE5 Bei Dao

Hi it H B Date of Publication
—E N +—H November 2015

I 535 5% ISBN
978-962-996-748-2

A R 2 7 8 P SR BIT AT o IR A A S 1 O S O 1 1 & B 5 i 5
PR A KB EE R - AREE MR » PUER K RSB - R
WA E ST U 4 -

This collection and editorial matters © The Chinese University of Hong Kong, 2015
[ndividual poems and translations © Individual contributors

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted by any means
without written permission from The Chinese University of Hong Kong.

Fr s W P W 2 L 2015 International Poetry Nights in Hong Kong 2015
W ELAL Organizer
Fits T UK UL Faculty of Arts, The Chinese University of Hong Kong

ik ¥ 4L Co-organizers

T v SOR B v 1) ST AL ¢ Py

Institute of Chinese Studies, The Chinese University of Hong Kong
W UK B IH: The Chinese University Press

itk JEEH) B Pt HKICC Lee Shau Kee School of Creativity

RN 5 22 AL (34 A7 BR 22 7] Moment Communications

# 1) Sponsors

Fritsi2: 8 Sk 1o & Alliance Frangaise de Hong Kong

94— 30k % & A7 PR 23 W] Shanghai 21 Culture Promotion Co., Ltd.
H18 & The China Club

B W U AL A R 22 W] The Hong Kong Literary Press Co. Limited
S & B I (JL5 ) A PR7 W) Zebra Valley Culture Development

Printed in Hong Kong



H % Contents

B Chan Chi Tak

it
Lights of Hong Kong

E 3

leaves swaying down

BE % Fan Sin Piu
#

spring

RT

worthless grass

P4 H i

April memo

BB fH Cheng Ching Hang
i 1)

evidence

16

22

24

26

33



L L

a song of farewell

EFNLE

a winter story

REH  NgMei Kwan

Z= 5 B
Li Chit Street

FIf# M  Lau Wai Shing
v 8 i Y R BH R
The Deer Skull in the Chinese Drugstore

% 5% B
Dusk After Rain

—H T AR
A Fish-Saving Poem

37

39

50

55

59



BiE%  Liu Wai Tong
A HEZ i

A Poem of Cannot

Kk AEFFN
A Poet from the Southern Song in Peng Chau

AFEEEHHREFEK
The Holy Family of the Prince Edward Rd. McDonald’s

GLE

Tomb-Sweeping Transformations

A 1L Chris Song
£ H

Pomegranate

i
A Prayer

68

72

75

79

83



JEEHE Chow Hon Fai
i 15

No Scar

A

Flow of People

o 3CHE  Jacky Yuen
R — W B A

Let Me Be Exhausted

— 7
A Bullet

Ji K#) Zeit Fong

Ji& 5
Platz

H5 e

Marie

86

89

97

101

107

115



ERB ATz & 2075

LNIAHNATIONAL POETRY NIGHTS IN HONG KONG

A Editors

1t & Bei Dao

b% 5% B Shelby K. Y. Chan

77 ¥ 8 Gilbert C. F. Fong
fo] & B Lucas Klein

554 Christopher Mattison
K -F71. Chris Song



Editing and English translations by Lucas Klein and Chris Song



H #% Contents

BR¥& Chan Chi Tak
it e
Lights of Hong Kong

I

leaves swaying down

BB Fan Sin Piu
#

spring

T

worthless grass

4 A i &

April memo

BRE(tH  Cheng Ching Hang

ittt 1)

evidence

16

22

24

26

33



5 oK

a song of farewell

EFNIEE

a winter story

SEH  NgMei Kwan

2
Li Chit Street

PIf# R Lau Wai Shing
H B R Y e B R
The Deer Skull in the Chinese Drugstore

1% B
Dusk After Rain

—H BT ARE
A Fish-Saving Poem

37

39

42

50

55

59



B4 Liu Wai Tong
AHEZ

A Poem of Cannot

EESSYN RS
A Poet from the Southern Song in Peng Chau

AFEEEFHERE
The Holy Family of the Prince Edward Rd. McDonald’s

i 52

Tomb-Sweeping Transformations
K FiL Chris Song

11

Pomegranate

i
A Prayer

68

72

75

79

83



JAl#E 8 Chow Hon Fai
1 155

No Scar

A

Flow of People

B Mg Jacky Yuen

ol R A — 181 9 B g A\

Let Me Be Exhausted

—
A Bullet

JiK#] Zeit Fong

Ji& 5%
Platz

]

Marie

86

89

97

101

107

115



ik 2 |
Hong Kong Night



Bk
Chan Chi Tak

BRIK - A% PR s BT AW B 0 SR B A
A% o EHFE (i £5EHE) ~ (ERE) - (EE
HY) R (MGG - BEE T BESCE) (Bt
Y BT EERR) F o 2012 A HEBE 5 S0 5 1 2 2
K& [BEERS] 2 FBIEK -

Chan Chi Tak is Associate Professor at the Department
of Literature and Cultural Studies, Hong Kong Institute
of Education. He has published three volumes of poetry:
To Hell with the Market, Lo-Fi Sound, and Life in Mono,
and books of essays including A Chronicle of Hong Kongs
Places and Literature, On the Poetry of Defiance, and
Reading in a Solemn Studio. Chan was part of the 2012

International Writing Program at the University of Iowa.



ok

1

5K R RR > FRAM A BE AT E AR DAY I AR
HRE MR IR AR #F B R o HL W KA
BRAZHELEBHZENEKX

M 15 B R CE R A U

A vk 0 DA TR] AR B 5 Ot 22 i T A

A 46 5 B Y LR R A Y &

LG o KA RO B A AR W
RS o EHEBSFIINEE

FE st 1z B 40 W B R B O K

R R B R AR X R ek A T
A BE H & H 0 XA ZEM B S
£y 1) il 7 SE B R — MR A BE RO R AE

RBEMBE > TRUNKMKRELGE T

e 1) B[] 1] 49 24 H & 46

BT R R VE 0B 64 R
o8 18 V3 B B X1 K ok A 7L

fie % — BE U w40 55 ML T 69 B 1l



10

g AR > b Hh B R A B
HAKFEZF S THEREBEOET
oy = i g W XS 2 R Y i

2

e A U R ok B AR B AT IE
TSR RAE B B A T RS

Fe A 2= M 0 1 s T R R T R A T A
FH )R 3 IR T AR R 8 B A 7L

175 1% i 7% S8 G WO T R B A
H&E > BEitMENHEHGRXEXPF
VA 5E 6 X 3R — B iR 1Y 4R 9T

At Nk FE o SR DAE S E SRR 2
2 RREMIE HE T

B R B — K K

Fe A # JiE s AR el Bl A AT

U8 AN H B B AR — SR EE O AT

A S 55 W0 HE HE R AR 0 A s



